RI SOS Filing Number: 202578456540 Date: 9/25/2025 4:00:00 PM

g State of Rhode Island I N
Department of State - Business Services Division @ py
vS
3=
Fictitious Business Name Statement 3
DOMESTIC or FOREIGN Business Corporation ég
— Filing Fee: $50.00 § 8
()]

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL 7.1,2-402 the undersigned business corporation hereby submils
the loflowing statement for authority ta transact business in the state of Rhode Island under g |

ficltious business name:
1. Entity ID Number: 2. The name of the Corporalion is:
13863 3( Was| VewTURES INC

3. The Aclitious business name to be used is:

HE Tod PRescHoOL

4. The corporalion is organized under the laws of: 5. The date of incorporation is;

QHoDE  1SLAND 02 [22 [ 2025

6. The address of its registered office within Rhode Island is;
Street Address

222 TEEFERSon RLV)  SUITE 200

City State Zip

WAL WICK RHODE [SLAND

T. The business in which it is engaged:

DAYCARE /CHILDCARE

8. Applicant is otherwise authorized 1o do business in the state of Rhode Island.

9. Under penaity of perjury. | declare and aflirm that | have examined this Ficthious Business Name Statement and that the
information contained herein is true and comect.

Name of Authorized Officer of the Corporation Dale
ToR6E (U1S LEON CARRILLO 09725 [2015

Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation

MAIL TO: PLED

Division of Business Services

148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode island 02904-2615 £p 95 100
Phone: (401) 222-3040 S p

Webaite: www.s08 fi.gov ﬁﬂhl/
NI e
U\P“
if you have any quastions, please call us at (401) 222-3040, Monday through Friday,
betwaen 8:30 8.m. and 4:30 p.m., or emall corporations@sos.rl.gov,

FORM G244 - Revisad: 0172024



BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Me Too Preschool, Inc., a Rhode Island
Corporation, with an address at 2168 Diamond Hill Road, Woonsacket RI 02895 (the “Seller™),
for good and valuable consideration paid in the amount of .

_ _ and for other good and
valuable consideration paid by Wasi Ventures Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, with an address
of 844 Spruce St., Lawrence, NJ 08648 (the “Purchaser™), are parties to a certain Asset Purchase
and Sale Agreement dated as of the 1*' day of May, 2025, as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 19, 2025 and that certain Second
Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of Jume 17, 2025 (collectively (the
“Agreement”), pursuant to which the Purchaser agrees to purchase certain assets of the Seller; and

WHEREAS, except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this instrument shall have
the same meaning herein as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Seller by the
Purchaser, the receipt of which is hercby acknowledged by the Seller, the Seller, pursuant to the
provisions of the Agreement, which is hereby incorporated herein by reference and made a part
hereof, by these presents does hereby grant, sell, convey, transfer, assign, set over, release and
confirm unto the Purchaser. its successors and assigns, free and clear of all mortgages, liens,
encumbrances, liabilities, obligations, charges and contingencies, if any, with respect thereto, the
items attached as Exhibit “A” of the Agreement and incorporated herein including any and all
business telephone numbers.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Buyer forever. The foregoing sale

and transfer shall be made effective as of the datc hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Scller has caused his hand and seal to be affixed to this
instrument this 2¢ day of June 2025.

Witness: Seller: Me Too Preschool, Inc.

.s.r..;(au Meuald y: President




CORPORATE CERTIFICATE
OF
ME TOO PRESCHOOL INC

The undersigned, President and Secretary of Me Too Preschool, inc {hereinafter the
“Company”) hereby certifie: as follows:

1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of vote of the sharcholders of
the Company dated June 4o, 2025, which votes have not been amended, rescinded or
revoked and remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof,

3. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation
and any amendments for the Company.

4. Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a true and comrect copy of the Good Standing
Certificate for the Company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand on this ¢ day of June, 2025

ME TOO PRESCHOOL, INC.

BY Barbara A. Testa, President and Sccretary




Exhibit A

Corporate Vote



- ME TOO PRESCHOOL, INC.
Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders
in Lieu of a Meeting of the Shareholders

The undersigned, being the all the Shareholders of ME TQOO PRESCHOOL., INC a
Rhode Island Corporation (hcreinafter referred to as the “Corporation™), pursuant to the
applicable provisions of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amendcd, hereby adopts the
following in lieu of a meeting of the Shareholders:

Voted: That the Corporation, is authorized to enter into an asset purchase
agreement with Wasi Ventures, Inc. to sell the assets of the Corporation
and also provide scller financing in the amount of $ 80,000.00. The
Corporation shall also change its name to MTP Holdings, Inc. Also, in
connection herewith, is authorized to cxecute, any and all documents as
may be necessary to consummate the transaction contemplated (the
“Clesing Documents”™) as the same may be modified or amended from
time to time with the approval of the President of the Corporation
hereinaficr named, such transaction and the Closing Documents to be
on such tecrms and conditions as the President, in his discretion, shall
deem ncccessary, advisable, appropriate and in the best interests of the
Corpcation.

Voted: That Barbara A Testa, President be, and he herchy is, authorized,
empowered and directed to negotiate and execute, in the name and on
behal” of the Corporation, the Closing Documents; to perform all
obligations of the Corporation; and to do any and all things deemed
necessary, desirable, convenient or advisable with respect to any
matters contemplated by the foregoing resolution in order to effectuate
the intent thereof.

Voted: That any actions taken prior to the date of this conscnt on behalf of the
Corporation by such President that relate in any way to the authority
granted by the foregoing resolutions be, and they herchy are, ratificd,
approved and confirmed in all respects.

This writing shall for all purposes be trcated as a vote taken at a meeting of the
Shareholders of the Corporation and shall be filed with the records of the meetings of the
Shareholders.

I?%a A -1~esta,&l/'ch%k
£im A Testa Fortier, Shareholder -

Effective as of the 2/, _ day of June, 2025



Exhibit B

Articles of Incorporation



O O

Corp. LD. ¥

S1ate of Bhode Tgland and Frovideure Plantations
BUSINESS CORPORATION

ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undcrsigned acting &s incorporator(s) of a corporation under Chapter 7-1.1 of
the General Laws, 1956, as amended, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation
for such corporation:

Finst. 'The name of the corporationds ..A/D0S.. . Fehy NG . ..

————

(A tlasr t:w;wnllua porsoast to [7-1.1-81 of the Cencral Tawn, 1055, st amended) (strihe Fumm;
Secoso. The perlod of its duration is (if perpetual, so state) ,:?.Z;J-_ -
Tuon. The purpese or purposes for which the corporation is orgahized ave:

CHid CARE e

The corporation shall have power: (See §7-1.14 of theé General Laws, 1036, as
amended.)

(3) To have perp | by Ha earp neme Unises & Emited period of cufillen i stated In 1is
srtieks of Intotporsiion.

0] To soe ard be furd, coecplain snd deicnd, In Lt earporate rame,

(£) To Mve & corporate sral which may be oljered 81 pleasice, and 10 Uee e sime by eaming It of & tas-
umile therma!, to he inpresaed or afflxod or in sny other ranaer renroduced.

(d) T uschase, take, Teceive, loase, 67 otherwise soruire, own, hold, tmprove, usr and otherwise deal In and
with, fee) or permonel property, or BRy lnterest 1hevein, whenewer Aluated

1o} To sril, convty, mortgage, pledge, Yase, mzhangr, tramsfer and otherwise dinese of all or ahy part of Is
UTOperty 484 asseta

(1) To dend mooey and 10 wxe I credit 10 aasdst jta employecs.

(g} To purchase. take, recrive, subicribe for, or otherwise scruliv, own, hold, vots, ute, employ, scll, mortyage.
Lend, plede or athrrvisn dispase of, and otherwise ute and &) fo aod with, sharws or olher incerests In, or ob
Lgitlons of, other domestic or foreigh corporaticns, kisariations, partnerships or Individuall, o1 direct ar Ldirecy
obligations of the United Rintey or of amy other portrament, state. lerriiney, governments) atrict of sunis)
ralHy or of sny ingtrumyniafly teereef.

(h) Te maks eomricts and guatanlert and Inour Babilltice, darrew money at such rates of Interesy 4y the
commorauon by determing, lupce fts aotes, bonds, and other obligations, aed sevure szy of 1ts ohigations by
movigage or pledgr of 4ll of ahy of its property, lranchises, and Income,

(It To bend noney for {14 corparate purposes, Jovest and reinvest o funds, and take and kol real and per-
=an3l property a8 securily for the payment of (unds 20 Joamred nr invesied,

(3} Tu conrbuet 15 business, caTTY on its operations, and have offices and cxereine (ke povers granted by Lkh
chapler, within or without this state.

1) To alret ar wppaim officers and agents of the corporstian, and define thelr dullvs Bad £k thelr compensatien.

th To make ard elter by-laws, not Icomsictont with itz articks o! incorporalion er nith the Was of this
trate. Tor the edavinisiration ond reguletion of the aflairs of the corporation,

(m} To make donations fer the public wellare or for charnitable, szientitic or edneutional (urpwes.

(n) To transact any Jawlu) businety which the board of direciors ahall find will be In 844 of governmental
sathorily.

(o} To pay prasiong and establith ppnsion plang, pension trunts, prolit-Shariag placs, stock bonus plant, stuck
cplian plens ard otker Iscentive plams for any or a1 of hs dirsecory, officers and employees.

1£) To provide tuursece for its bonelit on e life of sny of 15 dircclom, Mflicers, o7 employers, or &3 the
i-te of aay stockhulder or the purpate of acquiring 81 his death shares of Ita stoek cened by ruch stockholder,

tql Tobrap . pArtmer, ber, Mnte, & manager of any partnership, eaterprise or venture,

Tl To have and exerciie off Pwers nreesvary or coveolsnt 1o cffect fs fummous.

S A I D [over)



Founmii. The aggrogate number of shares which the corporation shall have
authority to issue ia:

12) 1f cnly awe cls: Tolbl umber of shares .. / ”ﬂf/

(11 the authorizet thares are to enmaliy of ome rlags only, state the Jar value of such shates o a
stalrment that all ¢f such chares aro te be wilhou! par valr )

~
(h} I} move 1han oue elam: Tola) number of sharet - ... % ..

1State (A) the number of sharee o7 ¢arh claus tharwed that ate to have & par value and the par valoe
of pach share of each surh class, and/ar (M) the nomber of rach shates that are to he withot jar value,
mtm-mm«mwwumhummmmmew-mweemuuuﬂzmmm
voilng rights, and he quallivotiens, Emitstions or resirictions thereol, whah are permitied by the
wlﬁmdﬂlle'ldlhtOemnlunmm«lauymuwdumduukuthnmthaud
the flxing of whirh By the artictes of associatian I desited, 838 an express groam of such srihotity aa H
Ty then be desined to grant 10 the board of direrineg ta fix by wets of votes any thereol that may be
dosired but which ghall not be fixed by the pritles )

Fomu. Provisions (1 nny) dealing with the precinplive right of sharcholders
pursuant to §7-1.1-24 of the Gencral Laws, 1976, us amended:



C 0

Smin. Provisions (if any) for the repulation of the intcimal sffairs of the
corporation:

Sevintd.  The address of the initia] registered office of the corporation is
2. ORAPEL RN | KINGHUN_ RT 044657 (ndd Zip Gode)
and the name of its initial mg:stered agent ut such address ia: . LALLM, .. L LSTA-

Exziurw.  The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the

corporation is - ... _odn.____. and the names and nddresses of the persons who are
to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of sharehelders or unti] their
sucecssors are elected and shall qualify are:

(1f this s & elota curporathm wurvaint to §7-1.1.5° of the Generel Taws, 1936, 15 amended, gtate 1the namaly)
and adiressten) of the officers of the corparation)

Name Address
{1RLsrLR  TTESTR G DEAPEC £y Lo/
45 EmALy/ JSEpe 26 KOBGCPocE W Gibeeurat

Nixmt. The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name Addrens
e A Asove”

Trxtn. Date when corporate existence to begin (not more than 30 days after
filing of these articles of incorporation):

PG 11550

Dated .. {OJ % 185,

“’jr :}“féi—‘ -



State or Reont lsnano

City ﬁ
. Inth { M Arreaorns
Couxty Ol".%"“"‘"“" } " EM } {: )
a
in said county this P

..... o et

Bayof ... .0 _‘}:?;_,_.__,._. LAD. 1970,
then personally appeared before mo .. Ié‘?—!m-‘?.,

Ié f‘ ‘ -.f‘:!‘.r.é.—v:.... e o e e
R _._fé?.‘(‘,"‘_.t .’_g - .9,42_2-&-._- ——
/

— - — .

e -

¢ach and alt known to me and known by me {o be

the parties executing the forepoing
instrument, und they severally acknowicdged said instrument by them subscribed to be
their free nct and deed.

Worery Mwc £.503,

%0266

A6

S DA ;"ﬁ;dahz
ievi

MO BN
V16 4 ¥l
W an 303y

s v

¢ N
& S
g 3
Ao
55 3
8%
O



Filing Fee $50.00 -~ ID Number: 0/ @let

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State &
Corporations Division -3 u
100 North Main Street -t ot
Providence, Rhode Isiand 02903-1335 ” '.:
BUSINESS CORPORATION PO
- - - ﬂl
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE =2}

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
(To Be Filed in Duplicate Original)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-58 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended. the undersigned corporation
adopls the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is _ XAXMROGRBIMUOOUY XM, KIN& PLAY, INC.

2. The sharehokders of the corporation (or, whare no shares have been issued, the board of direciors of the corparation)
on 3/1/02 . in the manner prescribed by Chapter 7-1.1 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended.

adopted the following amendment(s) to the Arlicles of incorporation:

{Insert Amendment(s)]
{If acditional space is required, please kst on separate aitachment)

Change name of Corporation to ME T0O PRESCHOOL, INC.

3 The number of shares of the corporation autstanding at the time of such adoplionwas 200 .and
the number of shares entitled to vote Ihereon was 200 .

4. The designation and number of oulstanding shares of each class entitied 10 vole thereon as a class were as foliows:
(it inapplicable. insert *none %)

Class Number of Shares
Common Stock 200

FILED
MAY 21 22

et 0 BVW@V—
T,



S. The number of shares voted far such amendmeni was 200 : and the number of shares voted
against such amendment was

6. The number of shares of each class entitfed to vote thereon as a ciass voted for and sgainst such emendment,
respectively, was: (If inapplicable, insert “none.”
Number of Shares Voted

Class Eor Aqainst

No change

7. The manner, it not sel forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued
shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, s as follows: (if no change, so state)

No change

8 The manner in which such amendment effects 8 change in the amounl of statad capital, and the amount {expressed
in doflars} of stated capilal as changed by such amendment, are as follows: (If no change, so state)

_No change

8. As required by Section 7-1.1-57 of the General Laws, the corporation has paid all fees and franch;‘i: {axes.

(m;mm,mrm&nwmm{]nnr

Date S—Zi %@2 K10S PLAY, INC,

Print Corporate Name

10 Date when amendment is to become elfeclive W po (] J
t@ these pricies of amenament)

Secretary or  [J'Assistant Secsctary (check one)
STATE OF Rhode Island

COUNTY OF Kent

in  Warwick . on this / ’ EM day of May . 2002 personally appeared
before me _Barbara Testa who, being by me first duly sworn. declared that hesshe
is Ihe President of the corporation and that hefshe signed the foregoing document as

such efficer of the corporation, and that the statements herein contained are true.

/z/m P Loy

e e o

Notary Public A/e.¢ . Baeed,
My Commission Expires: 7‘@/3 3




_ Filing Fee $50.00 —- ID Number: _‘v’”?_“i

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secrelary of State = .
Corporations Division - o "
100 North Msin Street o e
Frovidence, Rhode Island 02003-1335 - "
BUSINESS CORPORATION R
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE =

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
{To Be Filed In Dupticate Original)

Pursuant to the provisions ol Section 7-1.1-56 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned corporation
aZopls the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is  YRKXRORIGABINHOOXYXINX, XIDS LAY, ING.

2. The sharehotders of the corporation (ar, where no shares have been issued, the baard of directors of the corparation)
on _3/1/02 . In the manner prescribed by Chapter 7-1.1 of the Generat Laws, 1956, as amended,
adopted the following amendmeni(s) to the Adicles of Incorporation:

{ Insert Amendment(s)]
(1f additionat space is required, piease list on separate aftachment)

Change name of Corporation to ME T0O PRESCHOOL, INC.

3 The number of shares of the corporation ouistanding at the ime of such adoption was 200 . and
the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 200 .

4. The designalion and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vole thereon as a class ware as follows:
(If inapplicable. insert ‘none )

Clasg Number of Sheres
Common Stock 200

FILED
MAY 21 2002

:nf'n No 1::: By
e Wéﬂﬁt/



5. The number of shares voted for such amendment was 200 : and the number of sharss voted
against such amendment was

6. The number of shares of each ciass entitied to vole thereon as a class voted for and against such amendment,
respectively, was: (il inapplicable, insert “none.”)

Number of Shares Voled
Class Eor Aaginst

No change

7. The manner, il not sel forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of Issued
shares provided for in the amendment shafl be effected, is as follows: (i no change, so state)

No change

8 The manner in which such amendment eflects a change in the emount of stated capital, and the amounl (expressed
in dollars) of stated capital as changed by such amendmem, are as follows: (If no change, so state)

No change

9. As required by Seclion 7-1.1-57 of the General Laws, the corporation has paid all faes and franchg‘ laxes.

10 Date when amendment is to become effective (I
{nad pror to, Mrmﬁmwm ] e Fin & these arLcies of amengment)

Date: 5-// P KIDS PLAY, INC,

Print Corporale Name

idenl or (] Vicé President {check one)

AND J—

Secretary or [ J'Assistant Secrctary (check one)
STATE OF Rhode island

COUNTY OF Kent

In Narwick , on this /fﬁ’ dayof May ._2002  personally appeared
before me _Barbara Testa who, being by me first duly swom. declared that helshe
is {he President of the corporation and that he/she signed the foregoing document as

such officer of the corporation, and that the statements herein conlained are true,

P Lo

Notary Public  fAbcre €. 4 ey
My Commission Expires: ZQ@ 3




Filing Fea: $50,00 .. ID Number: 61266

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Office of he Secrelary of Slale *
Corporations Division
100 Norih Main Street
Providenca, Rhode Island 02903-1335

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT
(To Be Filed In Duplicate)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-7.1 or 7-18-9 of the General Laws, 1958, as amended, the undersigred

corporation or limiled liabilily company herehy submits the following slalement for authorily to transacl business in the
State of Rhode 1stand under a lictitious name:

1. The fictitious business namo fo be used is __ ME TOO PRESCHOOL, INC.

2. The legal name of the applicant corporalion or imited liabllily company is
KIDS PLAY, [NC.

3. The stale or territary imder the laws of which it is incorporaled or organizedis ___Rhode 1sland

4. The date of incorporation or organization ls ___August 1, 1990

5. The address of its registered office within Rhode Island is

114A Turnessa Orive, North Providence, Rhode Island 02904'

8. |f a corporalion, the businass in which il Is engaged
Childcare center

1. Applicand is otherwise authorized to do business in the Stale of Rhode Island.

Under penally of perjury, | dactare that the informaiion contained
herein is true amnd correcl,

Dated October 1 .19 99 KIDS PLAY, INC,
{Name of Apphcant Corporalion or Limded | jabiy Company)
[ 3 .
"
By ‘ /P
{Signalure of Otrcer for The Corporation} { Tale)
Barbara A. Testa
By _
GB Hv ot [“ h 3] {Authonzad Person for the Umited Linbdty Company)
[ A D ‘
‘.‘~|': ..:.,’a .-'l... o r ::\‘:— FlLf
SIVAT 20 ALVESNTTES ock )
A1 3L

Froem No. 32 ' By ’“/'@ M

Revised 697 T 23/3.1‘5‘




Exhibit C

Good Standing Certificate



State of Rhode Island
Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State

Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I. Gregg M. Amore. Sccretary of State and custodian of the seal and corporate records of

the State of Rhode Island. hereby certify that:

ME TOO PRESCHOOL, INC.

is 3 Rhode Island Business Corporation organized on August 01, 1990, | further certify

that revocation proceedings are not pending; articles of dissolution have not been filed:

all annual reports are of record and the corporation is active and in good standing with this office.

This certificate is not to be considered as a notice of the corporation's tax status, financial

condition or business practices; such information is not available from this office.

SIGNED and SFALLED on

.07 T, \
o gNIE Rﬁo\;}\\z May 06, 2025

s Callcz,:-f"r.: ey B,

P ] a LY £ ,‘

%\Jw‘k 3 \\2); : %M@
¥ : .

¥ &zt\%%: _,*"F Sceretary of State

- - ¥
7iL 1636 ;Q'.d

— e S

&

A

Certificate Number: 25050020530
Verify this Certificate at: hitp:/ibusiness sos.r.goviCorpWeb/Certificates/ Verify.aspx

Processed by dantonelli



STATE OF RHODE ISI.AND

o 0N DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
=y = DIVISION OF TAXATION
& E ONE CAPITOL HILL

3 \.-—\:..__é%;/ g  PROVIDENCE, RI 02908

RONALD DETHOMAS
2067 MINERAL SPRING AVE
NORTH PROVIDENCE, RI 02911

LETTER OF GOOD STANDING

1t appears from our records that ME TOO PRESCHOOL, INC. has filed all the requived retumns duclli
for (his tetter of good standing and paid all known tax liabilities as of this date. ME TOO -
PRESCHOOL, INC. is in gond standing with the Rhode Island Division of Taxation as of 06/06/202)8
This letier of good standing is cxpressly conditional and may be based upon unaudited returns, subjectli
to future audit,

This Letter of Good Standing does nat cover any violation of chapter 20 of Title 44 that has occurred
within the last thirty (30) days and any resulting assessments and/or license suspension which have n
yet issued from the Division fo- such violation(s). Any subsequent application for a license or permit
may be denied in accordauce with R.1. Gen. Laws § 44-20-4.1,

This letter is issucd pursuant to the request of the above named corporation for the purpose of:

MAJOR SALE OF RI ASSETS

This lciter of good standing is valid only for the specific rcason listed above and is not valid for any
other reason(s).

Very truly yours,

H .
/_",J - 2

NICOLE BROADY Neena Savage

Supervising Revenue (Officer Tax Administrator

050454453:23539736
DLN: 10019541554



RI SOS Filing Number: 202578456540 Date: 9/25/2025 4:00:00 PM

State of Rhode Island
Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State

Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,
hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions
of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

September 25, 2025 04:00 PM

Gregg M. Amore
Secretary of State






